### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRST BUSINESS CAPITAL CORP.		04/26/2012	CORPORATION:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHROMCRAFT REVINGTON, INC.	
Street Address:	330 WIN HENTSCHEL BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 250	
City:	WEST LAYFAYETTE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47906	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3946088	DESIGN & DINE
Registration Number:	3916379	COCHRANE
Registration Number:	3915126	CR KIDS & BEYOND
Registration Number:	3788094	PETERS-REVINGTON
Registration Number:	3944755	CHROMCRAFT REVINGTON
Registration Number:	3624304	CHROMCRAFT
Registration Number:	3469089	ME
Registration Number:	3648136	DIVA
Registration Number:	3469088	ZYN
Registration Number:	3632077	TRAK
Registration Number:	3469086	EPIX
Registration Number:	3623607	FACET
Registration Number:	3592111	ICON
<del> </del>	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004772 FRAME: 0543

900222208

Serial Number:	85286535	
Serial Number:	85279063	COCHRANE
Serial Number:	85009108	CHROMCRAFT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 312-782-66

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-456-0197

Email: nkondziolka@rsplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW W. SACHS

Address Line 1: 180 N. LASALLE ST. SUITE 3300 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10024.22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW M. SACHS, ESQ.
Signature:	/ANDREW M. SACHS/
Date:	05/04/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=20120504094950#page1.tif source=20120504094950#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004772 FRAME: 0544

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

WHEREAS, CHROMCRAFT REVINGTON, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), and FIRST BUSINESS CAPITAL CORP., (the "Lender"), are parties to one or more security agreements which grant to the Lender a security interest in the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has fully satisfied all of the Debtor's obligations to the Lender with respect to said security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in a security agreement between the Lender and the Debtor, notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 004679, Frame 0354, on December 14, 2011, to secure payment of certain obligations of the Debtor to the Lender; and

The Lender hereby certifies that the Debtor has satisfied all obligations, and hereby releases and discharges the Debtor from all such obligations and terminates the security interest in all of the assets referred to in the above-noted security agreement and to the assets listed in the attached **Exhibit A**.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this 24 day of April, 2012.

FIRST BUSINESS CAPITAL CORP.

By:

| Junes G. Tepp, vice President

STATE OF WISCONSIN | SS |

COUNTY OF | Deve | April, 2012, James G. Tepp, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as an authorized signatory of First Business Capital Corp., by its authority.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission | State of Wisconsin | State of Wi

## Exhibit A

## TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	APP NO./ REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS
	US	85/286,535	04/05/2011	Pending
COCHRANE	US	85/279,063	03/28/2011	Pending
	US	85/009,108	04/08/2910	Pending
DESIGN & DINE	US	3,946,088	04/12/2011	Registered
COCHRANE	US	3,916,379	02/08/2011	Registered
El Cond & Beyond	US	3,915,126	02/01/2011	Registered
PETERS-REVINGTON	US	3,788,094	05/11/2010	Registered
CHROMCRAFT REVINGTON	US	3,944,755	04/12/2011	Registered
CHROMCRAFT	US	3,624,304	05/19/2009	Registered
ME	US	3,469,089	07/15/2008	Registered
DIVA	US	3,648,136	06/30/2009	Registered
ZYN	US	3,469,088	07/15/2008	Registered
TRAK	US	3,632,077	06/02/2009	Registered
EPIX	US	3,469,086	07/15/2008	Registered
FACET	US	3,623,607	05/19/2009	Registered
ICON	US	3,592,111	03/17/2009	Registered

7838486\_1

**RECORDED: 05/04/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004772 FRAME: 0546